2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Event Results

2012
Event: 1 BBHG Revolver
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 Overall
E005 K Engelbrecht 10 10 9 10 39 7 Overall
F105 E Lempola 10 10 9 10 39 6 Overall
FR12 A Salaun 10 10 10 9 39 5 | Class
AUO1 S Dawson 9 10 9 10 38 4 | Class
M070 W Minnie 9 10 9 10 38 3 | Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 6 5 9 6 26 A Class
L069 M Louw 6 6 10 10 32 B Class
R049 A Rossouw 5 5 7 5 22 B Class
NEO2 C Doppen 6 5 4 1 16 B Class
Event: 2 BBHG Production
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 7 Overall
AUO05 K Emery 10 10 10 10 40 6 Overall
Fl06 S Méakela 10 10 10 10 40 5 Overall
Fl07 R Arvas 10 10 10 10 40 4 | Class
FRO3 L Boulot 10 10 10 10 40 3 | Class
FI10 J Saari 10 10 10 10 40 2 1 Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 5 5 7 8 25 A Class
DEO02 A Mergenthaler 4 6 6 8 24 A Class
C076 G Cullingworth 3 3 7 7 20 A Class
R049 A Rossouw 6 5 8 9 28 B Class
NEO2 C Doppen 6 3 10 9 28 B Class
L081 D Levin 1 1 5 2 9 B Class
Event: 3 BBHG Standing
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FRO3 L Boulot 9 6 8 8 31 Overall
FRO2 R Astier 6 8 7 9 30 Overall
FRO7 S Kaleta 5 6 8 10 29 5 Overall
FRO4 G Rudzinski 8 2 9 10 29 4 | Class
FRO1 F Anus 5 6 10 8 29 3 | Class
FR12 A Salaun 6 7 7 9 29 2 | Class
T039 P Theron 5 1 5 7 18 A Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 0 3 3 8 14 A Class
C076 G Cullingworth 2 0 1 4 7 A Class
NEO2 C Doppen 2 1 2 5 10 B Class
A023 W Arlar 3 0 2 2 7 B Class
V245 J Venter 1 0 0 3 4 B Class



2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Event Results

2012
Event: 4 BBHG Unlimited
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
Flo7 R Arvas 10 10 10 10 40 7 Overall
F105 E Lempola 10 10 10 10 40 6 Overall
AUO05 K Emery 10 10 10 10 40 5 Overall
FR11 C Renella 10 10 10 10 40 4 | Class
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 3 | Class
F106 S Méakela 10 10 10 10 40 2 | Class
DEO2 A Mergenthaler 9 4 6 9 28 A Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 5 5 9 8 27 A Class
R049 A Rossouw 7 9 9 9 34 B Class
NEO2 C Doppen 5 5 10 9 29 B Class
Event: 5 SBHG Revolver
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 Overall
FR08 J Esposito 10 9 10 10 39 2 Overall
AUO02 M Sears 10 9 10 10 39 1 Overall
F106 S Méakela 9 10 10 9 38 | Class
F105 E Lempola 10 10 9 8 37 | Class
FR10 S Renella 10 8 10 9 37 | Class
L069 M Louw 6 6 10 10 32 A Class
S115 RO Starke 6 6 6 10 28 A Class
Fl04 H Lempola 4 6 7 7 24 A Class
NAO3 M Malan 4 3 7 1 15 B Class
NAO8 A Burger 2 4 4 5 15 B Class
NAO07 J Venter 1 1 4 9 15 B Class
NA02 J Malan 6 3 7 5 21 Junior
N025 N Nel 3 4 5 8 20 Junior
D106 A Dixon 2 4 5 9 20 Junior
Event: 6 SBHG Production
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR10 S Renella 10 10 10 10 40 7 Overall
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 6 Overall
AUO05 K Emery 10 10 10 10 40 5 Overall
Fl105 E Lempola 10 10 10 10 40 4 | Class
E005 K Engelbrecht 10 10 10 10 40 3 | Class
FR09 J Rancy 10 10 10 10 40 2 | Class
B146 A Botha 4 5 10 10 29 A Class
D104 B Dixon 6 3 5 5 19 A Class
S117 M Starke 1 2 8 5 16 A Class
NEO2 C Doppen 6 7 8 9 30 B Class
A023 W Arlar 4 4 6 3 17 B Class
NAO03 M Malan 3 3 5 5 16 B Class
D106 A Dixon 6 5 10 8 29 Junior
NO025 N Nel 2 4 8 10 24 Junior
T042 J Theron 6 1 7 7 21 Junior
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2012
Event: 7 SBHG Standing
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
AU04 B Dunbar 8 7 10 7 32 Overall
FR04 G Rudzinski 5 8 9 9 31 2 Overall
FRO7 S Kaleta 6 8 8 9 31 1 Overall
D016 P de Lange 6 6 8 10 30 | Class
AUO02 M Sears 6 8 8 7 29 | Class
FRO3 L Boulot 5 6 10 8 29 | Class
MO070 W Minnie 4 5 5 9 23 A Class
T039 P Theron 4 4 6 8 22 A Class
V090 J van der Mescht 4 4 7 6 21 A Class
Fl04 H Lempola 3 1 6 6 16 B Class
NAO07 J Venter 0 1 3 5 9 B Class
NAO03 M Malan 3 0 2 0 5 B Class
T042 J Theron 3 4 6 7 20 Junior
D106 A Dixon 4 3 2 4 13 Junior
N025 N Nel 2 2 5 4 13 Junior
Event: 8 SBHG Unlimited
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FRO3 L Boulot 10 10 10 10 40 7 Overall
E005 K Engelbrecht 10 10 10 10 40 6 Overall
FI03 A Granlund 10 10 10 10 40 5 Overall
F107 R Arvas 10 10 10 10 40 4 | Class
FRO2 R Astier 10 10 10 10 40 3 I Class
FR09 J Rancy 10 10 10 10 40 2 | Class
B146 A Botha 7 3 10 10 30 A Class
N033 | Nel 3 8 9 8 28 A Class
S127 HB Siebert 5 4 8 7 24 A Class
NAO07 J Venter 6 8 7 10 31 B Class
NEO2 C Doppen 3 7 10 10 30 B Class
NAO8 A Burger 4 7 9 8 28 B Class
NA02 J Malan 7 6 10 8 31 Junior
N025 N Nel 5 5 9 10 29 Junior
NAO5 D Keyser 4 9 5 10 28 Junior
Event: 9 FP Production
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FRO1 F Anus 9 10 10 10 39 Overall
FR04 G Rudzinski 9 8 9 10 36 Overall
FRO7 S Kaleta 9 6 10 10 35 4 Overall
D016 P de Lange 8 9 8 10 35 3 | Class
FRO3 L Boulot 8 7 10 10 35 3 | Class
FR08 J Esposito 8 7 10 10 35 2 | Class
T039 P Theron 4 1 6 7 18 A Class
0016 C Olivier 4 1 3 6 14 A Class
NO008 W Nel 1 3 6 4 14 B Class
V245 J Venter 0 2 4 4 10 B Class
C076 G Cullingworth 3 0 2 2 7 B Class
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2012
Event: 10 FP Prod Any Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR04 G Rudzinski 10 9 10 9 38 4 Overall
FRO8 J Esposito 8 10 10 10 38 3 Overall
FRO7 S Kaleta 9 8 9 10 36 2 Overall
FRO1 F Anus 7 10 9 10 36 1 I Class
FR09 J Rancy 8 7 10 10 35 | Class
FR02 R Astier 8 9 10 7 34 | Class
C076 G Cullingworth 1 0 1 4 6 A Class
0016 C Olivier 3 3 2 3 11 B Class
V245 J Venter 2 0 6 2 10 B Class
0005 G Olivier 1 2 1 4 8 B Class
Event: 11 BB Rifle Hunting
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R027 H Rossouw 9 6 7 8 30 Overall
V028 W Van Zyl 7 6 8 7 28 4 Overall
FRO7 S Kaleta 7 5 9 7 28 3 Overall
FRO5 J Bartolome 5 5 8 7 25 | Class
uso1 R Bain 4 5 6 6 21 2 1 Class
FI09 S Semi 4 5 6 6 21 1 I Class
R049 A Rossouw 4 4 6 8 22 M Class
S024 L Starke 2 3 4 6 15 M Class
F101 P Salo 3 3 4 3 13 M Class
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 4 3 7 6 20 A Class
S015 G Sykes 4 3 7 3 17 A Class
L023 D Loots 0 0 1 1 2 A Class
B119 C Bauermeister 5 2 6 2 15 B Class
NAO07 J Venter 5 2 3 5 15 B Class
NAO3 M Malan 4 1 7 3 15 B Class
Event: 12 BB Rifle Silhouette
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
NAO07 J Venter 7 2 7 6 22 Overall
V028 W Van Zyl 7 2 6 6 21 Overall
FI09 S Semi 4 6 4 6 20 Overall
FR02 R Astier 6 4 4 4 18 | Class
FRO7 S Kaleta 8 1 7 1 17 | Class
R027 H Rossouw 4 2 4 4 14 | Class
S024 L Starke 5 3 5 3 16 M Class
FlO1 P Salo 4 2 4 5 15 M Class
Fl02 U Jarvinen 3 5 3 3 14 M Class
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 4 1 4 6 15 A Class
F108 K Semi 3 2 4 3 12 A Class
B119 C Bauermeister 3 1 4 2 10 A Class
NA08 A Burger 4 2 3 4 13 B Class
NAO1 C Malan 2 1 4 6 13 B Class
K052 C Koch 2 2 4 2 10 B Class
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2012
Event: 13 SB Rifle Light
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
V028 W Van zZyl 14 13 12 17 56 Overall
V243 G van Zyl 10 14 14 14 52 Overall
FRO2 R Astier 12 8 15 15 50 Overall
FRO5 J Bartolome 15 8 13 13 49 | Class
S024 L Starke 9 10 17 13 49 | Class
V111 Y Van Straaten 8 11 16 14 49 | Class
K052 C Koch 11 7 12 14 44 M Class
F108 K Semi 9 7 12 15 43 M Class
N023 J Nel 5 11 15 11 42 M Class
L033 J Lombard 9 14 16 8 47 A Class
NAO03 M Malan 9 7 15 11 42 A Class
B119 C Bauermeister 10 7 12 9 38 A Class
NAO07 J Venter 14 6 12 11 43 B Class
NAO6 J Keyser 10 10 10 13 43 B Class
NEO2 C Doppen 7 8 8 8 31 B Class
E056 M Ehlers 9 6 11 14 40 Junior
T042 J Theron 7 9 9 14 39 Junior
D137 T de Villiers 7 7 15 9 38 Junior
Event: 14 SB Rifle Silhouette
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR02 R Astier 14 9 18 18 59 2 Overall
FRO5 J Bartolome 12 13 17 17 59 1 Overall
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 15 6 17 13 51 Overall
V028 W Van Zyl 15 14 12 9 50 | Class
USo1 R Bain 10 8 12 16 46 | Class
V111 Y Van Straaten 11 6 13 10 40 | Class
K052 C Koch 11 10 14 10 45 M Class
R027 H Rossouw 12 7 13 11 43 M Class
S024 L Starke 9 9 11 13 42 M Class
N023 J Nel 10 9 16 12 47 A Class
B119 C Bauermeister 13 9 11 10 43 A Class
L033 J Lombard 9 5 12 16 42 A Class
NAOQ7 J Venter 9 9 12 14 44 B Class
NAO6 J Keyser 8 6 10 9 33 B Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 7 7 11 7 32 B Class
V243 G van Zyl 11 7 10 8 36 Junior
D137 T de Villiers 6 7 14 9 36 Junior
T042 J Theron 5 2 14 12 33 Junior
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2012
Event: 17 BB Sport Handgun
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
W049 M Willemse 3 5 7 8 23 Overall
w048 J Willemse 6 4 7 5 22 Overall
B065 A Brown 5 4 7 5 21 Overall
A084 M Allen 3 4 6 8 21 | Class
Wo021 D Willemse 4 4 3 9 20 | Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 8 3 3 5 19 A Class
R0O10 GP Ronne 3 3 2 6 14 A Class
0016 C Olivier 5 1 5 2 13 A Class
B174 W Barr 1 0 2 2 5 B Class
0005 G Olivier 0 1 0 3 4 B Class
V245 J Venter 1 1 0 1 3 B Class
Event: 18 SB Sport Handgun
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
Wo021 D Willemse 7 8 10 6 31 Overall
A084 M Allen 7 8 7 8 30 Overall
0025 G Osthoff 5 5 6 8 24 Overall
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 6 4 6 5 21 | Class
Wo048 J Willemse 5 4 7 4 20 | Class
K084 MA Kemp 4 3 4 5 16 | Class
V034 A Venter 6 5 6 5 22 A Class
N033 | Nel 4 3 6 4 17 A Class
R0O10 GP Ronne 4 3 4 3 14 A Class
B174 W Barr 2 2 3 5 12 B Class
NAO03 M Malan 1 2 3 4 10 B Class
L083 M le Roux 2 1 3 2 8 B Class
N025 N Nel 4 1 4 0 9 Junior
Event: 22 Air Rifle Open Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
0005 G Olivier 5 5 7 9 26 Overall
D104 B Dixon 5 4 7 5 21 Overall
0016 C Olivier 2 2 5 5 14 Overall
M119 P Mentz 2 1 0 2 5 Junior
T042 J Theron 1 1 0 1 3 Junior
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2012
Event: 23 Air Rifle Any Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
V028 W Van Zyl 8 7 9 8 32 Overall
V111 Y Van Straaten 5 7 10 7 29 Overall
V243 G van Zyl 3 8 7 10 28 Overall
NAO8 A Burger 8 5 6 7 26 M Class
RO51 J Rutherfoord-Jones 3 0 5 7 15 M Class
NAO3 M Malan 5 4 8 6 23 A Class
L033 J Lombard 6 3 1 1 11 A Class
V245 J Venter 4 3 5 4 16 B Class
D135 H Delport 4 3 1 6 14 B Class
B174 W Barr 2 2 4 0 8 B Class
M119 P Mentz 4 2 9 5 20 Junior
T042 J Theron 2 5 3 5 15 Junior
NA02 J Malan 4 3 4 1 12 Junior
Event: 24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 P de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 Overall
T030 G Tonitz 10 10 10 7 37 Overall
0016 C Olivier 5 3 5 2 15 Overall
Event: 25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
V028 W Van Zyl 8 5 6 3 22 Overall
E056 M Ehlers 2 7 8 3 20 Overall
R049 A Rossouw 6 4 5 4 19 Overall
USo1 R Bain 1 2 0 0 3 | Class
\ARNI Y Van Straaten 6 4 4 2 16 M Class
R027 H Rossouw 3 2 7 4 16 M Class
V241 M van Schalkwyk 5 5 7 1 18 A Class
V034 A Venter 5 3 7 3 18 A Class
N008 W Nel 3 2 6 0 11 B Class
V245 J Venter 6 0 1 1 8 B Class
AU07 G Dawson 4 1 1 1 7 B Class
V243 G van Zyl 5 3 6 2 16 Junior
N025 N Nel 0 1 0 1 2 Junior
Event: 29 Lever Action Rifle
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
Wo021 D Willemse 4 6 8 9 27 Overall
R027 H Rossouw 6 4 10 6 26 Overall
W048 J Willemse 4 5 7 9 25 Overall
Event: 40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
NAO8 A Burger 9 5 9 7 30 Overall
RO51 J Rutherfoord-Jones 7 8 7 8 30 Overall
S024 L Starke 6 5 7 9 27 Overall



2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Event Results

2012
Event: 41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
\AREI Y Van Straaten 7 5 9 9 30 Overall
R049 A Rossouw 8 4 9 8 29 Overall
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 7 6 10 5 28 Overall



2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Aggregate Results

2012
Aggregate: Junior Small Bore Handgun
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
N025 N Nel 12 15 27 32 86
D106 A Dixon 14 14 24 28 80
T042 J Theron 18 9 24 24 75
Aggregate: Junior Small Bore Rifle
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
V243 G van Zyl 11 12 11 9 43
NA02 J Malan 6 9 12 11 38
D137 T de Villiers 4 7 14 10 35
Aggregate: Big Bore Handgun
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
FRO3 L Boulot 39 35 38 37 149
D016 P de Lange 35 34 39 39 147
FRO2 R Astier 33 37 37 39 146
Aggregate: Small Bore Handgun
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
D016 P de Lange 36 36 38 40 150
AUO02 M Sears 34 36 38 37 145
FRO8 J Esposito 36 32 38 38 144
Aggregate: Field Pistol
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
FRO1 F Anus 16 20 19 20 75
FRO4 G Rudzinski 19 17 19 19 74
FR08 J Esposito 16 17 20 20 73
Aggregate: Handgun Standing
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
FRO4 G Rudzinski 32 27 37 38 134
FRO7 S Kaleta 29 28 35 39 131
FRO1 F Anus 23 31 37 37 128
Aggregate: Big Bore Rifle
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
V028 W Van Zyl 14 8 14 13 49
FRO7 S Kaleta 15 6 16 8 45
Ro27 H Rossouw 13 8 11 12 44
Aggregate: Small Bore 4 Rifle
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
FRO2 R Astier 26 17 33 33 109
FR05 J Bartolome 27 21 30 30 108
V028 W Van Zyl 29 27 24 26 106
Aggregate: Small Bore Rifle All Sights
SAMSSA No Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate
R051 J Rutherfoord-Jones 26 22 35 28 111
V028 W Van Zyl 28 25 25 17 95
NA07 J Venter 23 18 30 22 93



| 2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Team Results I
2012

Big Bore Handgun Aggregate |

France 431
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO3 L Boulot 39 35 38 37 149
FR02 R Astier 33 37 37 39 146
FRO9 J Rancy 32 30 37 37 136

Team Totals: 104 102 112 113 431

Australia 426
No Name R T P C Score Silver
AUO3 D Dewsbury 36 33 37 37 143
AUO05 K Emery 35 33 38 37 143
AUO1 S Dawson 31 37 35 37 140

Team Totals: 102 103 110 111 426

South Africa 419
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
D016 P de Lange 35 34 39 39 147
T030 G Tonitz 35 32 35 39 141
Wo021 D Willemse 30 28 38 35 131

Team Totals: 100 94 112 113 419

Finland 415
No Name R T P C Score
FI07 R Arvas 32 35 40 36 143
Fl06 S Makela 32 31 36 37 136
FI10 J Saari 26 35 38 37 136

Team Totals: 90 101 114 110 415
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Small Bore Handgun Aggregate

2012

Australia 431
No Name R T P C Score Gold
AUO02 M Sears 34 36 38 37 145
AU04 B Dunbar 35 32 39 37 143
AU05 K Emery 32 33 38 40 143

Team Totals: 101 101 115 114 431

France 424
No Name R T P C Score Silver
FRO7 S Kaleta 33 34 38 39 144
FRO8 J Esposito 36 32 38 38 144
FR10 S Renella 33 30 37 36 136

Team Totals: 102 96 113 113 424

South Africa 410
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
D016 P de Lange 36 36 38 40 150
T030 G Tonitz 32 30 39 38 139
S084 S Swanepoel 27 27 33 34 121

Team Totals: 95 93 110 112 410

Finland 393
No Name R T P C Score
FI05 E Lempola 31 34 36 34 135
FI07 R Arvas 27 32 34 36 129
FI10 J Saari 28 28 36 37 129

Team Totals: 86 94 106 107 393



2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Team Results

Field Pistol Aggregate

2012

France 215
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO1 F Anus 16 20 19 20 75
FR04 G Rudzinski 19 17 19 19 74
FRO3 L Boulot 12 14 20 20 66

Team Totals: 47 51 58 59 215

South Africa 193
No Name R T P C Score Silver
D016 P de Lange 16 16 18 19 69
T030 G Tonitz 15 15 17 15 62
V130 J Valentin 13 15 17 17 62

Team Totals: 44 46 52 51 193

Australia 184
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
AU04 B Dunbar 14 12 18 19 63
AU05 K Emery 9 14 18 20 61
AUO02 M Sears 13 11 18 18 60

Team Totals: 36 37 54 57 184

Finland 172
No Name R T P C Score
Fl02 U Jarvinen 15 14 13 17 59
FI10 J Saari 11 12 18 17 58
F105 E Lempola 11 11 17 16 55

Team Totals: 37 37 48 50 172



| 2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Team Results I
2012

Handgun Standing Aggregate |

France 371
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FR04 G Rudzinski 32 27 37 38 134
FRO3 L Boulot 26 26 38 36 126
FRO9 J Rancy 22 20 34 35 111

Team Totals: 80 73 109 109 371

South Africa 349
No Name R T P C Score Silver
D016 P de Lange 27 26 35 38 126
T030 G Tonitz 27 21 33 32 113
V130 J Valentin 20 27 29 34 110

Team Totals: 74 74 97 104 349

Finland 298
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
FI10 J Saari 18 24 33 32 107
Fl02 U Jarvinen 24 27 24 24 99
Fl05 E Lempola 17 17 31 27 92

Team Totals: 59 68 88 83 298

Big Bore Rifle Aggregate

South Africa 128
No Name R T P C Score Gold
V028 W Van Zyl 14 8 14 13 49
R027 H Rossouw 13 8 11 12 44
R049 A Rossouw 5 7 11 12 35

Team Totals: 32 23 36 37 128

France 98
No Name R T P C Score Silver
FR02 R Astier 9 8 10 10 37
FRO5 J Bartolome 6 8 10 11 35
FRO6 M Boudsocq 7 8 6 5 26

Team Totals: 22 24 26 26 98

Finland 95
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
F109 S Semi 8 11 10 12 41
Fl01 P Salo 7 5 8 8 28
Fl02 U Jarvinen 8 5 7 6 26

Team Totals: 23 21 25 26 95



2012 10th IMSSU World Championship - Team Results

2012

Small Bore 4 Rifle Aggregate

South Africa 282
No Name R T P C Score Gold
V028 W Van Zyl 29 27 24 26 106
V111 Y Van Straaten 19 17 29 24 89
R027 H Rossouw 20 15 27 25 87

Team Totals: 68 59 80 75 282

France 280
No Name R T P C Score Silver
FR02 R Astier 26 17 33 33 109
FRO5 J Bartolome 27 21 30 30 108
FR06 M Boudsocq 18 7 17 21 63

Team Totals: 71 45 80 84 280

Finland 243
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
Fl01 P Salo 20 15 24 24 83
Fl08 K Semi 20 13 22 25 80
F109 S Semi 22 16 24 18 80

Team Totals: 62 44 70 67 243

Namibia 219
No Name R T P C Score
NAO07 J Venter 23 15 24 25 87
NA03 M Malan 19 12 23 16 70
NAO8 A Burger 18 10 21 13 62

Team Totals: 60 37 68 54 219
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SAMSSA
FIO6
MO030
T014
WO049
V241
NEO2
BO65
C076
A023
RO10
V245
FI07
FIOS
AUO05
FR11
D016
FIO6
TO30
DEO1
FROS
AUO3
w021
EOO5
FRO3
NOO1
FRO2
FRO7
AUO1
AUO02
FR12
BO65
S024
AUO4
V130
FRO1
WO049
FI10
MO070
W048
NEO1
R0O49
MO030
NEO2
DEO2
V241
D016
FRO8
AUO02
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Surname
Makela
Minnie
Thomas
Willemse

van Schalkwyk

Doppen
Brown
Cullingworth
Arlar
Ronne
Venter
Arvas
Lempola
Emery
Renella
de Lange
Makela
Tonitz
Post
Rancy
Dewsbury
Willemse
Engelbrecht
Boulot
Glosimot
Astier
Kaleta
Dawson
Sears
Salaun
Brown
Starke
Dunbar
Valentin
Anus
Willemse
Saari
Minnie
Willemse
van Hoof
Rossouw
Minnie
Doppen
Mergenthaler

van Schalkwyk

de Lange
Esposito
Sears

Age
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
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5 SBHG Revolver

5 SBHG Revolver

5 SBHG Revolver
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Overall Results 3 12-May-2012

SAMSSA | Init Surname Age Event Name Total R ' T P C
FI06 S Makela Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 38 9 10 10 9
AUQS5 K Emery Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 37 9 8 10 10
FI05 E Lempola Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 37 10 10 9 8
FR11 C Renella Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 37 9 9 9 10
FR10 S Renella Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 37 10 8 10 9
AUO4 B Dunbar Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 37 9 8 10 10
FRO9 J Rancy Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 36 8 8 10 10
FI03 A Granlund Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 36 8 8 10 10
FI07 R Arvas Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 36 6 10 10 10
F102 U Jarvinen Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 36 7 9 10 10
FRO7 S Kaleta Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 36 9 7 10 10
FRO2 R Astier Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 35 8 7 10 10
FI110 J Saari Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 35 8 8 9 10
T030 G Tonitz Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 35 7 9 9 10
DEO1 W Post Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 34 7 7 10 10
FRO3 L Boulot Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 3 6 9 9 10
S084 S Swanepoel Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 34 5 9 10 10
w021 D Willemse Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 33 7 7 9 10
LO69 M Louw Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 32 6 6 10 10
MO070 W Minnie Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 32 8 7 10 7
B146 A Botha Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 31 7 5 10 9
V130 J Valentin Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 31. 6 7 8 10
W049 M Willemse Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 31 7 8 8 8
W048 J Willemse Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 31 8 4 9 10
E026 M Engelbrecht Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 29 6 4 9 10
NOO1 B Glosimot Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 29 8 7 7 7
S115 RO Starke Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 28 6 6 6 10
EOO5 K Engelbrecht Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 27 5 4 9 9
0025 G Osthoff Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 27 6 6 6 9
Fl04 H Lempola Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 24 4 6 7 7
N033 I Nel Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 21 3 2 8 8
NAO2 J Malan Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 21 6 3 7 5
N025 N Nel Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 20 3 4 5 8
D106 A Dixon Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 20 2 4 5 9
RO49 A Rossouw Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 19 5 3 5 6
S117 M Starke Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 19 4 3 6 6
T042 J Theron Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 17 4 3 5 5
NAO5 D Keyser Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 16 4 3 3 6
NAO8 A Burger Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 15 2 4 4 5
NAO7 J Venter Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 15 1 1 4 9
NAO3 M Malan Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 15 4 3 7 1
NAO9 D Gerber Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 15 4 0 4 7
S127 HB Siebert Senior 5 SBHG Revolver 12 0 4 4 4
NAO4 A Keyser Junior 5 SBHG Revolver 8 2 1 3 2
FR10 S Renella Senior 6 SBHG Production 40 10 10 10 10
D016 P de Lange Senior 6 SBHG Production 40 10 10 10 10
AUO5 K Emery Senior 6 SBHG Production 40 10 10 10 10
FI05 E Lempola Senior 6 SBHG Production 40 10 10 10 10
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S084
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FRO2
WO049
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FR11
FI10
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FI02
NOO1
LO69
FIO6
W048
R0O49
V130
NEO1
5127
E026
NEO2
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T042
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Surname
Engelbrecht
Rancy
Swanepoel
Kaleta
Arvas
Tonitz
Sears
Post
Esposito
Astier
Willemse
Boulot
Granlund
Dunbar
Willemse
Renella
Saari
Minnie
Jarvinen
Glosimot
Louw
Makela
Willemse
Rossouw
Valentin
van Hoof
Siebert
Engelbrecht
Doppen
Starke
Dixon
Botha
Nel
Nel
Nel
Osthoff
Theron
Lempola
Dixon
Arlar
Venter
Malan
Starke
Viljoen
Burger
Keyser
Malan
Butterworth
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Senior
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R0O49
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Surname
Gerber
Keyser
Dunbar
Rudzinski
Kaleta
de Lange
Boulot
Sears
Salaun
Engelbrecht
Esposito
Tonitz
Emery
Rancy
Rossouw
Valentin
Anus
Saari
Glosimot
Schuh
Astier
Minnie
Dawson
Theron
Willemse
Renella

Age
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

van der Mescht Senior

Willemse
Theron
Thomas
Siebert
Lempola
Renella
Nel
Engelbrecht
Lempola
Jarvinen
Willemse
Starke
Starke
Granlund
Arvas
Louw
Swanepoel
Nel
Dixon
Makela
Schuh
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Senior
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Senior
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Senior
Senior
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Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
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Overall Results 3 12-May-2012

SAMSSA | Init Surname Age Event Name Total R ' T P C
NAOS5 D Keyser Junior 7 SBHG Standing 10 2 5 3 O
NAO7 J Venter Senior 7 SBHG Standing 9 0 1 3 5
0025 G Osthoff Senior 7 SBHG Standing 9 1 0 4 4
NO033 I Nel Senior 7 SBHG Standing 8 1 2 3 2
B146 A Botha Senior 7 SBHG Standing 8 3 3 1 1
D104 B Dixon Senior 7 SBHG Standing 7 2 0 2 3
NAO2 J Malan Junior 7 SBHG Standing 7 2 0 3 2
RO10 GP Ronne Senior 7 SBHG Standing 6 0 0 2 4
NAO3 M Malan Senior 7 SBHG Standing 5 3 0 2 O
NAO4 A Keyser Junior 7 SBHG Standing 5 4 1 0 O
NAO9 D Gerber Junior 7 SBHG Standing 5 0 0 2 3
NAO8 A Burger Senior 7 SBHG Standing 5 1 2 1 1
B174 W Barr Senior 7 SBHG Standing 4 0 2 1 1
FRO3 L Boulot Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
E005 K Engelbrecht Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
FI03 A Granlund Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
FI07 R Arvas Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
FRO2 R Astier Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
FRO9 J Rancy Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
D016 P de Lange Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 40 10 10 10 10
AUO5 K Emery Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 39 10 9 10 10
FR11 C Renella Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 39 10 9 10 10
FRO8 J Esposito Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 39 10 10 9 10
MO070 w Minnie Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 39 9 10 10 10
FI05 E Lempola Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 39 9 10 10 10
TO30 G Tonitz Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 383 9 9 10 10
FR10 S Renella Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 383 9 9 10 10
DEO1 w Post Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 38 10 8 10 10
AUO2 M Sears Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 383 9 9 10 10
W049 M Willemse Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 38 10 10 9 9
0025 G Osthoff Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 37 9 8 10 10
AUO4 B Dunbar Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 37 9 8 10 10
FRO7 S Kaleta Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 37 8 9 10 10
FI110 J Saari Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 36 8 8 10 10
F102 u Jarvinen Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 35 6 9 10 10
FIO6 S Makela Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 35 10 5 10 10
w048 J Willemse Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 35 8 9 10 38
w021 D Willemse Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 3 9 6 9 10
S084 S Swanepoel Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 34 7 7 10 10
R049 A Rossouw Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 33 6 8 9 10
V130 J Valentin Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 33 8 6 9 10
Fl04 H Lempola Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 33 9 7 10 7
NOO1 B Glosimot Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 31 8 4 9 10
NAO2 J Malan Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 31 7 6 10 38
NEO1 J van Hoof Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 31 8 8 10 5
NAO7 J Venter Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 31 6 8 7 10
V014 J Van Eeden Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 30 7 5 8 10
LO69 M Louw Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 30 6 5 10 9
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Overall Results 3 12-May-2012

SAMSSA | Init Surname Age Event Name Total R ' T P C
B146 A Botha Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 30 7 3 10 10
NEO2 C Doppen Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 30 3 7 10 10
N025 N Nel Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 29 5 5 9 10
E026 M Engelbrecht Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 29 5 7 8 9
NAO8 A Burger Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 28 4 7 9 8
NO033 I Nel Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 28 3 8 9 8
S115 RO Starke Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 28 4 6 9 9
NAO5 D Keyser Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 28 4 9 5 10
NAO4 A Keyser Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 28 4 8 8 8
S052 H Strydom Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 25 8 4 7 6
S127 HB Siebert Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 24 5 4 8 7
S117 M Starke Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 21 4 4 9 4
NAO9 D Gerber Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 19 4 5 3 7
D106 A Dixon Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 18 2 2 7 7
T042 J Theron Junior 8 SBHG Unlimited 17 5 1 6 5
NAO3 M Malan Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 17 2 4 4 7
D104 B Dixon Senior 8 SBHG Unlimited 13 5 1 3 4
FRO1 F Anus Senior 9 FP Production 39 9 10 10 10
FRO4 G Rudzinski Senior 9 FP Production 36 9 8 9 10
FRO7 S Kaleta Senior 9 FP Production 35 9 6 10 10
D016 P de Lange Senior 9 FP Production 35 8 9 8 10
FRO3 L Boulot Senior 9 FP Production 35 8 7 10 10
FRO8 J Esposito Senior 9 FP Production 35 8 7 10 10
FRO2 R Astier Senior 9 FP Production 34 8 7 9 10
AUO2 M Sears Senior 9 FP Production 33 7 7 10 9
W048 J Willemse Senior 9 FP Production 33 7 8 9 9
FR11 C Renella Senior 9 FP Production 33 7 6 10 10
AUO1 S Dawson Senior 9 FP Production 32 8 6 8 10
AUO5 K Emery Senior 9 FP Production 32 4 8 10 10
AUO4 B Dunbar Senior 9 FP Production 31 8 5 9 9
AUO7 G Dawson Senior 9 FP Production 31. 7 5 9 10
FI110 J Saari Senior 9 FP Production 31. 5 7 10 9
TO30 G Tonitz Senior 9 FP Production 30 6 8 10 6
FRO9 J Rancy Senior 9 FP Production 30 6 6 8 10
FI05 E Lempola Senior 9 FP Production 30 6 7 10 7
V034 A Venter Senior 9 FP Production 29 6 7 9 7
V130 J Valentin Senior 9 FP Production 28 5 7 8
NOO1 B Glosimot Senior 9 FP Production 28 7 4 7 10
F102 u Jarvinen Senior 9 FP Production 27 8 6 5 8
DEO4 S Schuh Senior 9 FP Production 27 6 3 10 38
FR12 A Salaun Senior 9 FP Production 26 4 5 8 9
w021 D Willemse Senior 9 FP Production 26 7 3 9 7
T014 L Thomas Senior 9 FP Production 26 8 3 9 6
R0O49 A Rossouw Senior 9 FP Production 24 5 4 10 5
V023 JC Viljoen Senior 9 FP Production 24 5 2 9 8
DEO3 C Schuh Senior 9 FP Production 20 4 4 6 6
E005 K Engelbrecht Senior 9 FP Production 20 2 3 7 8
TO39 P Theron Senior 9 FP Production 18 4 1 6 7
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B146
V245
C076
N023
0005
FRO4
FRO8
FRO7
FRO1
FROS
D016
EOO5
V130
FRO2
DEO4
V034
AUO07
AUO4
TO30
FI02
FRO3
FR12
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R0O49
AUO1
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T039
T014
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FR11
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DEO3
B146
DEO2
V023
0016
V245
0005
N023
C076
R0O27
V028
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Surname
Mergenthaler
Nel
Olivier
Botha
Venter
Cullingworth
Nel
Olivier
Rudzinski
Esposito
Kaleta
Anus
Rancy
de Lange
Engelbrecht
Valentin
Astier
Schuh
Venter
Dawson
Dunbar
Tonitz
Jarvinen
Boulot
Salaun
Emery
Rossouw
Dawson
Willemse
Theron
Thomas
Glosimot
Sears
Saari
Lempola
Renella
Willemse
Schuh
Botha
Mergenthaler
Viljoen
Olivier
Venter
Olivier
Nel
Cullingworth
Rossouw
Van Zyl

Age
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
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Senior
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Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
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Senior
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Senior
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Overall Results 3

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production

9 FP Production
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
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10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
10 FP Prod Any Sights
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
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SAMSSA
FRO7
FRO5
R0O49
uso1
FI0O9
RO51
FRO2
FR12
S015
1002
FRO6
NAO3
NAO7
S024
B119
FlO1
NAO6
F102
NAO1
FIO8
V014
NEO1
LO81
NAOS8
NEO2
V034
V245
L023
NAO7
V028
FI09
FRO2
FRO7
S024
RO51
FlO1
uso1
F102
R0O27
NAO1
NAOS8
R0O49
FIO8
FRO6
1002
B119
FRO5
K052
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Surname
Kaleta
Bartolome
Rossouw
Bain
Semi

Rutherfoord-Jo

Astier
Salaun
Sykes
Inman
Boudsocq
Malan
Venter
Starke
Bauermeister
Salo
Keyser
Jarvinen
Malan
Semi

Van Eeden
van Hoof
Levin
Burger
Doppen
Venter
Venter
Loots
Venter
Van Zyl
Semi
Astier
Kaleta
Starke

Rutherfoord-Jo

Salo

Bain
Jarvinen
Rossouw
Malan
Burger
Rossouw
Semi
Boudsocq
Inman
Bauermeister
Bartolome
Koch

Age
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Event

Overall Results 3

11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
11 BB Rifle Hunting
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette

Page 10

Name

Total
28
25
22
21
21
20
19
18
17
17
15
15
15
15
15
13
13
12
12

[EEN
N N N 00O 00 0 W O -

R R R R R R R R R R R R R RRRBRNNN
O OO O FRP N W WWPADPDPPLULLULEOGONOOWOEN

R

N P WNO WEFE PN WOAPADPPUIOODOODO PP NNORFRPOERPRNNPARENNMNMNOPRPWODNOOPEERPADDPPPWSEPAEPdP UV

12-May-2012

T P C

N WP NMNNNWNEDNUOWNERWEREREPSMONMNDMNORRENMNNDMNNDMNOMNMOPONWNWNPRERPOOPWPEDPAPWULLOULPEOUOW
AN DD W E DWW NPDPDPDONPRE PRPWODNDNOWENPEPOPEOOP WYd O WY UUONO OO OO
N BN WN WP PO PDPD WA UL WE B O O O R E WNNDNNDNNNNDNDWOWNOOOOUWWO WU oo OO0 0 N4



SAMSSA
LO33
NAO3
V034
NEO2
NAO6
S115
NEO1
V028
V243
FRO2
V111
S024
FRO5
LO33
FlO1
K052
R0O27
NAO6
NAO7
1002
FIO8
NO23
NAO3
RO51
FI09
uso1
EO56
R0O49
T042
FRO6
B119
M119
D137
D005
NAOS8
NAOS
V130
S115
NAO2
S052
NEO2
NAO5
FRO4
V014
NAO1
NAO4
T039
L023
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Surname
Lombard
Malan
Venter
Doppen
Keyser
Starke
van Hoof
Van Zyl
van Zyl
Astier
Van Straaten
Starke
Bartolome
Lombard
Salo
Koch
Rossouw
Keyser
Venter
Inman
Semi
Nel
Malan
Rutherfoord-Jo
Semi
Bain
Ehlers
Rossouw
Theron
Boudsocq
Bauermeister
Mentz
de Villiers
De Greeff
Burger
Gerber
Valentin
Starke
Malan
Strydom
Doppen
Keyser
Rudzinski
Van Eeden
Malan
Keyser
Theron
Loots

Age
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior

Overall Results 3

Event

Name

12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette
12 BB Rifle Silhouette

13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
13 SB Rifle Light
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Overall Results 3 12-May-2012

SAMSSA | Init Surname Age Event Name Total R ' T P C
DEO4 S Schuh Senior 13 SB Rifle Light 27 7 4 11 5
V090 J van der Mescht Senior 13 SB Rifle Light 24 9 2 6 7
M117 J Mentz Senior 13 SB Rifle Light 22 8 2 10 2
DEO3 C Schuh Senior 13 SB Rifle Light 18 1 4 6 7
FRO2 R Astier Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 59 14 9 18 18
FRO5 J Bartolome Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 59 12 13 17 17
RO51 J Rutherfoord-Jo Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 51 15 6 17 13
V028 w Van Zyl Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 50 15 14 12 9
N023 J Nel Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 47 10 9 16 12
uso1 R Bain Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 46 10 8 12 16
K052 C Koch Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 45 11 10 14 10
NAO7 J Venter Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 44 9 9 12 14
R027 H Rossouw Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 43 12 7 13 11
B119 C Bauermeister Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 43 13 9 11 10
LO33 J Lombard Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 42 9 5 12 16
S024 L Starke Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 42 9 9 11 13
V111 Y Van Straaten  Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 40 11 6 13 10
FI09 S Semi Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 39 8 8 13 10
FRO4 G Rudzinski Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 37 6 5 13 13
FI01 P Salo Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 37 8 7 9 13
R049 A Rossouw Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 37 4 8 14 11
FI08 K Semi Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 37 11 6 10 10
1002 T Inman Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 36 10 8 8 10
LO23 D Loots Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 36 10 9 6 11
V243 G van Zyl Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 36 11 7 10 38
D137 T de Villiers Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 36 6 7 14 9
NAO6 J Keyser Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 33 8 6 10 9
D005 J De Greeff Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 33 6 8 10 9
T042 J Theron Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 33 5 2 14 12
V241 M van Schalkwyk Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 32 7 7 11 7
S115 RO Starke Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 32 5 9 10 38
TO39 P Theron Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 31 7 8 9 7
NAO1 C Malan Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 31 4 10 12 5
EO56 M Ehlers Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 31 9 4 11 7
NEO2 C Doppen Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 30 8 5 10 7
NAO3 M Malan Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 28 10 5 8 5
NAO8 A Burger Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 27 9 3 11 4
NAO4 A Keyser Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 27 3 6 9 9
M119 P Mentz Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 25 4 6 10 5
FRO6 M Boudsocq Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 25 7 1 8 9
V090 J van der Mescht Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 24 6 5 7 6
NAO2 J Malan Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 23 2 5 9 7
V130 J Valentin Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 22 7 4 4 7
NAO9 D Gerber Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 22 10 1 5 6
DEO3 C Schuh Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 21 8 5 5 3
DEO4 S Schuh Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 20 2 4 7 7
NAO5 D Keyser Junior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 20 6 1 8 5
M117 J Mentz Senior 14 SB Rifle Silhouette 17 4 2 6 5
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Overall Results 3 12-May-2012

SAMSSA | Init Surname Age Event Name Total R ' T P C
W049 M Willemse Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 23 3 5 7 8
W048 J Willemse Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 22 6 4 7 5
A084 M Allen Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 21 3 4 6 8
B0O65 A Brown Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 21 5 4 7 5
w021 D Willemse Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 20 4 4 3 9
V241 M van Schalkwyk Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 19 8 3 3 5
RO10 GP Ronne Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 14 3 3 2 6
0016 C Olivier Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 13 5 1 5 2
C076 G Cullingworth  Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 13 0 4 5 4
K084 MA Kemp Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 8 1 0 2 5
V014 J Van Eeden Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 7 2 1 4 0
B174 W Barr Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 5 1 0 2 2
LO81 D Levin Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 4 0 1 1 2
0005 G Olivier Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 4 0 1 0 3
V245 J Venter Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 31 1 0 1
LO83 M le Roux Senior 17 BB Sport Handgun 1 0 1 0 O
w021 D Willemse Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 31 7 8 10 6
A084 M Allen Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 30 7 8 7 8
0025 G Osthoff Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 24 5 5 6 8
V034 A Venter Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 22 6 5 6 5
RO51 J Rutherfoord-Jo Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 21 6 4 6 5
W048 J Willemse Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 20 5 4 7 4
NO033 I Nel Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 17 4 3 6 4
K084 MA Kemp Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 16 4 3 4 5
BO65 A Brown Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 14 6 2 4 2
RO10 GP Ronne Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 14 4 3 4 3
B146 A Botha Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 12 2 2 3 5
B174 W Barr Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 12 2 2 3 5
NAO3 M Malan Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 10 1 2 3 4
N025 N Nel Junior 18 SB Sport Handgun 9 4 1 4 O
LO83 M le Roux Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 8 2 1 3 2
S127 HB Siebert Senior 18 SB Sport Handgun 8 0 1 5 2
0005 G Olivier Senior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 26 5 5 7 9
D104 B Dixon Senior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 21 5 4 7 5
0016 C Olivier Senior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 14 2 2 5 5
D135 H Delport Senior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 8 6 1 1 o0
M119 P Mentz Junior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 5 2 1 0 2
T042 J Theron Junior 22 Air Rifle Open Sights 3 1 1 0 1
V028 w Van Zyl Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 32 8 7 9 38
V111 Y Van Straaten  Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 29 5 7 10 7
V243 G van Zyl Junior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 28 3 8 7 10
NAO8 A Burger Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 26 8 5 6 7
NAO3 M Malan Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 23 5 4 8 6
M119 P Mentz Junior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 20 4 2 9 5
V245 J Venter Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 16 4 3 5 4
T042 J Theron Junior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 15 2 5 3 5
RO51 J Rutherfoord-Jo Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 15 3 0 5 7
D135 H Delport Senior 23 Air Rifle Any Sights 14 4 3 1 6
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NAO2
LO33
B174
D016
TO30
0016
V034
0005
V245
V028
EO56
R0O49
V241
V034
V243
R0O27
V111
NOO08
V245
AUO07
uso1
V130
N025
w021
R0O27
W048
RO51
BO65
uso1
NAOS8
RO51
S024
D135
W048
D137
BO65
T039
R0O49
S115
NAO7
V090
NAO3
T042
w021
M117
M119
WO049
V028
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Surname
Malan
Lombard
Barr
de Lange
Tonitz
Olivier
Venter
Olivier
Venter
Van Zyl
Ehlers
Rossouw

van Schalkwyk

Venter
van Zyl
Rossouw
Van Straaten
Nel
Venter
Dawson
Bain
Valentin
Nel
Willemse
Rossouw
Willemse

Rutherfoord-Jo

Brown
Bain
Burger

Rutherfoord-Jo

Starke
Delport
Willemse
de Villiers
Brown
Theron
Rossouw
Starke
Venter

Age
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

van der Mescht Senior

Malan
Theron
Willemse
Mentz
Mentz
Willemse
Van Zyl

Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior

Overall Results 3

Event Name
23 Air Rifle Any Sights
23 Air Rifle Any Sights
23 Air Rifle Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
24 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
25 Varmint Rifle Any Sights
29 Lever Action Rifle
29 Lever Action Rifle
29 Lever Action Rifle
29 Lever Action Rifle
29 Lever Action Rifle
29 Lever Action Rifle
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights
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SAMSSA
NAO2
V243
R0O27
N024
V111
B146
NAO1
NO33
NAOS
LO83
5127
D106
NOO08
K078
V111
R0O49
RO51
D137
NAO1
R0O27
V243
NAO7
V028
w021
NAO3
V090
W048
M119
T042
NAOS8
D135
NAO2
NO33
NAOS
T039
S024
BO65
M117
B146
S127
N024
LO83
K078
NOO08
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Surname
Malan
van Zyl
Rossouw
Nel
Van Straaten
Botha
Malan
Nel
Gerber
le Roux
Siebert
Dixon
Nel
Kritzinger
Van Straaten
Rossouw

Rutherfoord-Jo

de Villiers
Malan
Rossouw
van Zyl
Venter
Van Zyl
Willemse
Malan

Age
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

van der Mescht Senior

Willemse
Mentz
Theron
Burger
Delport
Malan
Nel
Gerber
Theron
Starke
Brown
Mentz
Botha
Siebert
Nel

le Roux
Kritzinger
Nel

Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Event

Overall Results 3

Name

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

40 SB Rifle Light Open Sights

41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
41 SB Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
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